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Why hornbills are so special?
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Great Hornbill (Buceros bicornis)

Hornbills are very large in size (60-150 cm)
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They are monogamous that pair for life and 
famous for their faithfulness to their mates



5Tim Laman

Females imprison in a cavity 
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Feeding
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Animal

Hornbills are omnivorous birds

70+ spp.

Fig Other fruit Animal

54 33 13 %

48 44 8 %

24 34 42 %

33 47 20 %
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Fledging of Great Hornbill chick

Roosting flock
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Yellow-throated marten Binturong

Natural enemies
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IMPORTANT ROLES OF HORNBILLS  

Seed dispersers

Control forest ecosystem

Keystone species

Maintenance of biodiversity

Umbrella species

Predator

Flagship species

Healthy forest Indicator species

Attract public attention
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Bushy-crested Hornbill
Anorrhinus galeritus

(89 cm)

How many hornbill species are found in Thailand?

Oriental Pied Hornbill
Anthracoceros albirostris

(65-70 cm)

Black  Hornbill
Anthracoceros malayanus

(80cm)

Rufous-necked Hornbill
Aceros nipalensis

(110 cm)

Wrinkled Hornbill
Rhyticeros corrugatus

(80 cm)

Plain- pouched Hornbill
Rhyticeros subruficolis

(80 cm)

Tickell’s Brown Hornbill
Anorrhinus tickelli

(75 cm)

Rhinoceros Hornbill
Buceros rhinoceros

(125 cm)

Wreathed Hornbill
Rhyticeros undulatus

(120 cm)
Helmeted Hornbill

Rhinoplax vigil
(127 cm)

Brown Hornbill
Anorrhinus austeni 

(75 cm)                  

White-crowned Hornbill
Berenicornis comatus

(90 cm)

Great Hornbill
Buceros bicornis

(150 cm)
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- Threat 

- Limiting factor

- Implementation

Principle considerations are:

CONSERVATION OF HORNBILLS
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Budo-Sungai Padi National Park (340 km2)

Tropical Rainforest
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2. Illegal logging

3. Encroachment

1. Poaching 

Threats to hornbills in Southern Thailand



15

Budo Sungai-Padi NP (1996-2008)

- Nest tree loss =  27%, n = 168

- Natural cause

Loss of suitable cavity limiting factor
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GOALS OF THE PROJECT

1. Education and awareness

2. Sustainable hornbill population
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Immediate approaches

1. Convincing poachers

PHASE I: 

GOAL: To increase hornbill population
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2. Training ex-poachers to be research assistants
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3. Recruit fund:  Hornbill Family Adoption Program (Win-win program)

1,622720902Total

17497772008

17481932007

2191141052006

206113932005

183100832004

148471012003

12146752002

10431732001

11942772000

10332711999

7117541998

Total of nest adoptedForeignerThaiYear

Goal: To ensure survival of hornbills at Budo
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Annual report prepared for adopter
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Run ecotourism
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• Obtain information

Breeding season BSNP: Mar-Jul
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(1994-2008)

No. of known hornbill nest tree: 168  trees

No. of suitable: uncertain

Budo Mountain (190 km2)
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Breeding status of six hornbill species in Budo-Sungai Padi NP

591004025671,303Total

130

127

124

120

116

110

105

93

84

80

65

53

32

32

32

No. nest 
observed

2621292008**

-928372007**

-730372006**

-646542005**

-450592004**

1629362003

2345502002

4721322001

51219352000

21723421999*

14920431998*

29125551997*

-523281996

-88161995

-014141994

No dataNo. unsuccessNo. successNo. enterYear

*Military operation ** Unrest situation
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6 14 438* 70
BD
(1994-2008)

No. hornbill
Species 
studied

No. 
years

No. chick 
produced % success

Chick production

* Included chicks hatched in artificial nests

No. nest cavity-years = 1,303

111 114 14010710591
BD

Breeding cycle (days)
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• Attitude changed
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• Transfer of knowledge
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• Reaction of the villagers toward poaching, Illegal logging,   
encroachment
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Land donation for BUDO Hornbill Conservation  
(28 Apr 2003) & Education Center 

Phase II: Long term approaches

GOAL: 1. Education & awareness

2. Sustainable hornbill population
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Budo Hornbill 
Conservation & Education Centre
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• Educate schoolchildren & schoolteachers
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Modify natural cavities

• Management activities participated by villagers

Improve/repair existing nest cavities
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Install artificial nests
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Artificial nests used by hornbills
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- Radio

- Magazines

- Newspapers

Publicity through various mass media
- TV programs (Thai, Fox station, NHK, etc. )
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- Knowledge and expertise

- Determination

- Sincerity

- Compassion and respect

- Ethics

Conclusions:

To achieve the goals, we need to have the following
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Recently/ presently approached by other communities for advice

Government sectors 

- Environmental Committee of the Senate

- Khao Pra-Taew Non-hunting Area

Private sectors (Resorts) Krabi, Samed island

Local communities - Chang island, Trad Province

- Kirilom Village, Prachuabkirikhan Prov.

- Sai Kueng Self Settlement, Surat Thani Prov.

- I-Guenoh Village, Narathiwat Prov.

Popularity of the programme
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Supports from zoos & private sectors

etc.
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